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Technology User Fee

Tech Fee

Alternative Program

Sports Academy (Cheer)

Ecole Georges H. Primeau Middle School
APPROVED SCHOOL FEE MAXIMUM SCHEDULE

For 2025-2026 School Year

($52/mo)

Sports Academy - Cheer Uniform Purchases - NEW

Sports Academy (Hockey)

Fees for Optional Courses

3D Printing

AP - Art

AP - Computer Science
Art A

Art B

Band

Book Club

Boys Club Girls Club
Coding

Cosmetology

CTS (Fabrication Studies)
Cupcakes

Drama & Performing Arts
ESport - NEW

Fashion Studies

Food Studies

Genius Hour

Home Economics
Innovations

Innovations 8

Japanese Language and Culture

Learning to Lead
Outdoor Education
Photography

Poetry Café/Slam Poetry
REC Community Activities
School Play

Social Justice

Sports Medicine
Toastmasters

Non-Curricular Travel

Travel Club

Extracurricular Fees

Badminton Team

Cross Country/Running Room

Emulator Club
Junior Basketball Team
Junior Volleyball Team

(5140/mo)

Maximum Amount to be
Charged Throughout the Year

S 41.50

520.00
22.50
1,400.00
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5.00
25.00
20.00
21.00
31.00

162.25
10.00
10.00
10.00
30.00
36.50
20.00
10.00
20.00
42.00
42.00
20.00
32.75
20.00
10.50
15.00
10.00
10.50
15.00
10.00
99.00
10.00
15.00
10.50
10.00
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S 3,400.00

20.00
12.50
60.00
100.00
102.00
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Ecole Georges H. Primeau Middle School
APPROVED SCHOOL FEE MAXIMUM SCHEDULE
For 2025-2026 School Year

Activity Fees

Band Trip S 400.00
French Immersion Field Trip S 54.10
Grade 6 Camp S 33.00
Leadership Retreat S 108.00
Other Field Trips S 133.00
Overnight Field Trip S 140.00
Science Olympics S 20.00
Ski Trip S 270.00
Student Conference (Welead) S 36.25
Swimming/Movie S 21.00
Lunch Supervision & Noon Hour Activity
Lunch Supervision S 40.00
Non-Curricular Goods & Services S 88.50
Sports Team Clothing
Other Fees to Enhance Education
Cultural S 12.00
Approved by the Board of Trustees on March 31, 2025 . .

Greater St. Albert
Catholic Schools
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