Ecole Georges H. Primeau Middle School APPROVED SCHOOL FEE MAXIMUM SCHEDULE For 2025-2026 School Year

Maximum Amount to be Charged Throughout the Year

Technology User Fee		
Tech Fee	\$	41.50
	·	
Alternative Program		
Sports Academy (Cheer) (\$52/mo)	\$	520.00
Sports Academy - Cheer Uniform Purchases - NEW	\$	22.50
Sports Academy (Hockey) (\$140/mo)	\$	1,400.00
Fees for Optional Courses		
3D Printing	\$	5.00
AP - Art	\$	25.00
AP - Computer Science	\$	20.00
Art A	\$	21.00
Art B	\$	31.00
Band	\$	162.25
Book Club	\$	10.00
Boys Club Girls Club	\$	10.00
Coding	\$	10.00
Cosmetology	\$	30.00
CTS (Fabrication Studies)	\$	36.50
Cupcakes	\$	20.00
Drama & Performing Arts	\$	10.00
ESport - NEW	\$	20.00
Fashion Studies	\$	42.00
Food Studies	\$	42.00
Genius Hour	\$	20.00
Home Economics	\$	32.75
Innovations	\$	20.00
Innovations 8	\$	10.50
Japanese Language and Culture	\$	15.00
Learning to Lead	\$	10.00
Outdoor Education	\$	10.50
Photography	\$	15.00
Poetry Café/Slam Poetry	\$	10.00
REC Community Activities	\$	99.00
School Play	\$	10.00
Social Justice	\$	15.00
Sports Medicine	\$	10.50
Toastmasters	\$	10.00
Non-Curricular Travel		
Travel Club	\$	3,400.00
Extracurricular Fees		
Badminton Team	\$	20.00
Cross Country/Running Room	\$	12.50
Emulator Club	\$	60.00
Junior Basketball Team	\$	100.00
Junior Volleyball Team	\$	102.00

Ecole Georges H. Primeau Middle School APPROVED SCHOOL FEE MAXIMUM SCHEDULE For 2025-2026 School Year

Activity Fees	
Band Trip	\$ 400.00
French Immersion Field Trip	\$ 54.10
Grade 6 Camp	\$ 33.00
Leadership Retreat	\$ 108.00
Other Field Trips	\$ 133.00
Overnight Field Trip	\$ 140.00
Science Olympics	\$ 20.00
Ski Trip	\$ 270.00
Student Conference (WeLead)	\$ 36.25
Swimming/Movie	\$ 21.00
Lunch Supervision & Noon Hour Activity	
Lunch Supervision	\$ 40.00
Non-Curricular Goods & Services	\$ 88.50
Sports Team Clothing	
Other Fees to Enhance Education	
Cultural	\$ 12.00

Approved by the Board of Trustees on March 31, 2025

